MINI (downloaded from MotoringFile.com)
2008 Model Year

Suggested Retall Prlce Effective September 1, 2007
Cooper Cooper S
U.S. Models Convertible Convertible
Base Price U.S.A. Port of Entry* $21,950 $25,400
Base Price Euro Delivery Pick Up NA NA
Base Price Diplomatic U.S.A. Port of Entry NA NA
Options
202 Steptronic paddles NC NC
205 STEPTRONIC automatic transmission $1,250 $1,250
210 Dynamic Stability Control (DSC) $500 $500
(Included in package) 7A1, ZSP 7A1, ZSP
226 Sport suspension $500 STD
249 Multi-function steering wheel $250 $250
(Included in package) 7A1, ZPP 7A1, ZPP
2CM 17" 5-spoke bullet, Performance) NA $750
(17x7.0, 205/45 R17)
(Included in package) ZSP
2RE 17" alloy wheels, web spoke NA $1,250
(17x7.0, 105/45 R17)
(In combination with ZSP) NC
2RG 16" alloy wheels, bridge spoke $750 NC
(16x6.5, 195/55 R16)
(Included in package) 7A1, ZSP
2RN 16" alloy wheels, 5-star-blaster $750 NA
(16x6.5, 195/55 R16)
2RP 17" alloy wheels, crown spoke NA $750
(17x7.0, 205/45 R17)
2TA  Limited slip differential NA $500
(Included in package) 3AL
313 Power folding mirrors $500 $500
(Included in package) ZCW ZCW
314 Heated mirrors and washer jets $250 $250
(In combination with 313, ZCW) NC NC
318 Interior body color $250 $250
(Requires A27, A59, A63, 850 or 851 on indicated models) (req'd)
(Requires A27, A63, 850 or 851 on indicated models) (req'd)
319 Universal Garage Door Opener $250 $250
(Included in package) ZCV ZCV
327 White bonnet stripes $100 $100
(In combination with ZSP) NC NC
329 Black bonnet stripes $100 $100
(In combination with ZSP) NC NC
345 Chrome line interior $250 $250
(Included in package) 7A1, ZPP 7A1, ZPP
346 Chrome line exterior $250 $250
384 Alloy wheels in white NC NC
391 Blue soft top NC NC
392 Dark green soft top NC NC
405 Door mirror caps in chrome $100 $100
(In combination with 346) NC NC
427 Interior surface silver STD NC
431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror $250 $250
(Included in package) ZCV ZCV
473 Center armrest $250 $250
(Included in package) 7A1, ZPP 7A1, ZPP
481 Sport seats $250 STD
(Included in package) 7A1, ZSP
494 Heated front seats $500 $500
(Included in package) ZCW ZCW
520  Foglights $250 $250
(Included in package) 7A1, ZSP 7A1, ZSP
521 Rain sensor and auto headlights $250 $250
(Included in package) ZCV ZCV
522 Xenon headlights $500 $500
(Included in package) 7A1, ZSP
534 Automatic air conditioning $500 $500
(Included in package) 7A1, ZPP 7A1, ZPP
547 Cockpit chrono package $250 $250
(Not in combination with 609 on restricted models) (restr.) (restr.)
550 On-board computer $250 $250
(In combination with 547, 609) NC NC
(Included in package) 7A1, ZPP 7A1, ZPP
5AA  Rear fog lamp $100 $100
609 Navigation system $2,000 $2,000
674 Harman-Kardon sound system $500 $500
(Included in package) 7A1, ZPP 7A1, ZPP
927 All-season tires NC NC
ZIA Interior surface anthracite NC NC

Colors / Upholsteries

Non-Metallic paint STD STD
Metallic paint $500 $500
AH Cloth NC NA
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MINI (downoaded from MotoringFile.com)
2008 Model Year

Suggested Retall Prlce Effective September 1, 2007
Cooper Cooper S
U.S. Models Convertible Convertible
FE Cloth Leather $1,000 $1,000
K7 Leatherette NC NC
LN English Leather NC NC
(Requires 7A1 on indicated models) (req'd) (req'd)
S4 Cloth NC NC
T3 Soft Leather $1,500 $1,500
T6 Gravity Leather $1,500 $1,500
Packages
3AL John Cooper Works Kit NA $6,000
(Not in combination with 205 on restricted models) (restr.)
7A1  Sidewalk Package $4,000 $4,000
(Not in combination with ZPP, ZSP, 2RK, 2RL, 2RN, 318, 327 or 329 on restricted models) (restr.)
(Not in combination with ZPP, ZSP, 2RE, 2RG, 2RP, 318, 327 or 329 on restricted models) (restr.)
(Requires A25, A60, A67, 850 or A62 on indicated models) (req'd) (req'd)
ZCV  Convenience Package $500 $500
ZCW  Cold Weather Package $500 $500
ZPP  Premium Package $1,500 $1,500
ZSP  Sport Package $1,500 $1,500

Note: Package contents not fully represented above. Comprehensive package descriptions available separately.

Other Charges
Destination & Handling $650 $650

All prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. STD - Standard Equipment, NA - Not Available, NC - No Charge Option
* The Dealer's ultimate cost may vary due to incentives, allowances and other programs or payments.
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Package Overview Effective September 1, 2007
Retail
9@
= Price
S
Q >
o <
o O
[S)®)
3AL John Cooper Works Kit X $6,000

2TA Limited slip differential
Also includes JCW Brakes and JCW

Engine Kit.
DOES NOT INCLUDE JCW
SUSPENSION
(Not in combination with 205 on restricted models ) (restr.)
7A1 Sidewalk Package X $4,000

210 Dynamic Stability Control (DSC)

249 Multi-function steering wheel

255 Sports leather steering wheel

2RM 17" alloy wheels, night spoke
(17x7.0, 205/45 R17)

345 Chrome line interior

473 Center armrest

4AV Sidewalk interior surfaces/graphics

520 Foglights

522 Xenon headlights

534 Automatic air conditioning

550 On-board computer

674 Harman-Kardon sound system

LNPR Malt Brown English Leather

(Not in combination with ZPP, ZSP, 2RE, 2RG, 2RP, 318, 327 or 329 on restricted models ) (restr.)
(Requires A25, A60, A67, 850 or A62 on indicated models ) (req'd)
Sidewalk Package X $4,000

210 Dynamic Stability Control (DSC)

249 Multi-function steering wheel

255 Sports leather steering wheel

2RG 16" alloy wheels, bridge spoke
(16x6.5, 195/55 R16)

345 Chrome line interior

473 Center armrest

481 Sport seats

4AV Sidewalk interior surfaces/graphics

520 Foglights

534 Automatic air conditioning

550 On-board computer

674 Harman-Kardon sound system

LNPR Malt Brown English Leather

(Not in combination with ZPP, ZSP, 2RK, 2RL, 2RN, 318, 327 or 329 on restricted models ) (restr.)
(Requires A25, A60, A67, 850 or A62 on indicated models ) (req'd)
ZCcV Convenience Package X X $500

319 Universal Garage Door Opener
431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
521 Rain sensor and auto headlights

ZCW Cold Weather Package X X $500
313 Power folding mirrors
494 Heated front seats

ZPP Premium Package X X $1,500
249 Multi-function steering wheel
345 Chrome line interior

473 Center armrest

534 Automatic air conditioning

550 On-board computer

674 Harman-Kardon sound system
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ZSP Sport Package X $1,500

210 Dynamic Stability Control (DSC)
2CM 17" 5-spoke bullet, Performance)
(17x7.0, 205/45 R17)
or 2RE 17" alloy wheels, web spoke
(17x7.0, 105/45 R17)
520 Foglights
522 Xenon headlights

Sport Package X $1,500

210 Dynamic Stability Control (DSC)

2RG 16" alloy wheels, bridge spoke
(16x6.5, 195/55 R16)

481 Sport seats

520 Foglights
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2008 MINI Model Information

Series Model Description E Code NA Code AG Code Engine SOP
MINI Cooper Convertible R52 0812 RF33 W10 09/07
Cooper S Convertible R52 0813 RH33 w11 09/07
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Online Ordering Guide (downloaded from MotoringFile.com)

MINI Dealer

2008MY
SOP: 09/07

Standard

255
2CL
2VB
300
3AB
427
441
450

Sports leather steering wheel
Light alloy wheels 5 star rock
Tire pressure monitor
Space-saver spare

Door mirror caps in body color
Interior surface silver
Smoker's package

Passenger seat height adjust

Exterior Colors

Non-

850
851
A58

Metallic (STD)
Pepper White paint
Chili Red paint
Mellow Yellow paint

Packages
7A1 Sidewalk Package

210 Dynamic Stability Control

249 Multi-function steering wheel
255 Sports leather steering wheel
2RG 16" alloy wheels, bridge spoke
345 Chrome line interior

473 Center armrest

481 Sport seats

4AV Sidewalk interior surfaces
520 Foglights

534 Automatic air conditioning

550 On-board computer

674 Harman-Kardon sound system
LNPR Malt Brown English Leather

ZCV Convenience Package

319 Universal Garage Door Opener
431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
521 Rain sensor and auto headlight

ZCW Cold Weather Package

313 Power folding mirrors
494 Heated front seats

ZPP Premium Package

249 Multi-function steering wheel
345 Chrome line interior

473 Center armrest

534 Automatic air conditioning

550 On-board computer

674 Harman-Kardon sound system

ZSP Sport Package

210 Dynamic Stability Control

2RG 16" alloy wheels, bridge spoke
481 Sport seats

520 Foglights

Notes

205
300
313
318
346
547
550

will add 202 Steptronic paddles

will add 5DD Car jack and wrench

will add 314 Heated mirrors and washer jets
only with A27, A63, 850 or 851

will add 405 Door mirror caps in chrome

not with 609

is default for 547 and 609

470
493
508
530
563
645
650
657

0812/RF33
Cooper Convertible

LATCH child seat anchors
Storage package

Park Distance Control

Air conditioning

Ambient light package
Radio control US

In-dash CD player

Radio Boost

Metallic

857
900
A25
AG0
AG2
AG3
AG7

Nightfire Red metallic paint
Pure Silver metallic paint
Astro Black metallic paint
Sparkling Silver metallic pnt
While Silver metallic paint
Lightning Blue Metallic
British Racing Green metallic

(SOP:10/07)

Options

202
205
210
226
249
2RG
2RN
313
314
318
319
327
329
345
346
384
391
392
405
431
473
481
494
520
521
522
534
547
550
5AA
609
674
927

7A1
7A1
A60
A62

Steptronic paddles

STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
Dynamic Stability Control

Sport suspension

Multi-function steering wheel
16" alloy wheels, bridge spoke
16" alloy wheels, 5-star-blast
Power folding mirrors

Heated mirrors and washer jets
Interior body color

Universal Garage Door Opener

White bonnet stripes

Black bonnet stripes

Chrome line interior

Chrome line exterior

Alloy wheels in white

Blue soft top

Dark green soft top

Door mirror caps in chrome

Auto-dimming rearview mirror
Center armrest

Sport seats

Heated front seats

Foglights

Rain sensor and auto headlight
Xenon headlights

Automatic air conditioning
Cockpit chrono package
On-board computer

Rear fog lamp

Navigation system
Harman-Kardon sound system

All-season tires

not with ZPP, ZSP, 2RK, 2RL, 2RN, 318, 327 or 329
only with A25, A60, A67, 850 or A62

only with 7A1 (valid until: 09/07)

only with 7A1

AHPN not with 481
Cloth Leather will add 481 Sport seats
English Leather only with 7A1

692 CD changer preparation
736 Remote entry

823 Hot-climate version

845 Acoustic belt warning

853 Language Version English
876 Radio frequency 315 MHz
895 Auxiliary fan

925 Shipping package

Interior Upholsteries

Cloth

AHPN  Octogan Panther Black Cloth
S4PN  Space Gray/Panther Black Cloth
Gravity Leather

T6DC Dark Blue Leather

T6PN  Black/Panther Leather
English Leather

LNPR Malt Brown English Leather
Soft Leather

T3CB Cordoba Beige Soft Leather
Leatherette

K7PN  Black Panther Leatherette
K7TV  Silver-Gray/Blk Leatherette
Cloth Leather

FEEB Sunrise/Laser Blue Cloth/Lthr

ZIA Interior surface anthracite

Gravity Leather will add 481 Sport seats
LNPR only with 7A1

S4PN will add 481 Sport seats

Soft Leather will add 481 Sport seats

ZIA will delete STD or 100% equipment 427

© 2007 MINI Division of BMW of North America, LLC. The MINI name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved.



Online Ordering Guide (downloaded from MotoringFile.com)

MINI Dealer

2008MY
SOP: 09/07

Standard

214 ASC

226 Sport suspension

255 Sports leather steering wheel
2VB Tire pressure monitor

385 16" V-spoke (All-season) tires
3AB Door mirror caps in body color
441 Smoker's package

450 Passenger seat height adjust
463 Interior surface alloy patina

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic (STD)

850 Pepper White paint
851 Chili Red paint

Packages
3AL John Cooper Works Kit
2TA Limited slip differential
Also includes JCW Brakes and JCW
Engine Kit.
DOES NOT INCLUDE JCW
SUSPENSION
7A1 Sidewalk Package
210 Dynamic Stability Control
249 Multi-function steering wheel
255 Sports leather steering wheel
2RM 17" alloy wheels, night spoke
345 Chrome line interior
473 Center armrest
4AV Sidewalk interior surfaces
520 Foglights
522 Xenon headlights
534 Automatic air conditioning
550 On-board computer
674 Harman-Kardon sound system
LNPR Malt Brown English Leather
ZCV Convenience Package
319 Universal Garage Door Opener
431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
521 Rain sensor and auto headlight
ZCW Cold Weather Package
313 Power folding mirrors
494 Heated front seats
ZPP Premium Package
249 Multi-function steering wheel
345 Chrome line interior
473 Center armrest
534 Automatic air conditioning
550 On-board computer
674 Harman-Kardon sound system
ZSP Sport Package
210 Dynamic Stability Control
2CM 17" 5-spk bullet Performance
or 2RE 17" alloy wheels, web
spoke
520 Foglights
522 Xenon headlights

Notes

205 will add 202 Steptronic paddles

2TA not with 205

313 will add 314 Heated mirrors and washer jets
318 only with A27, A59, A63, 850 or 851

346 will add 405 Door mirror caps in chrome
384 not with 2RE

470
481
493
508
530
563
645
650
657

0813/RH33
Cooper S Convertible

LATCH child seat anchors
Sport seats

Storage package

Park Distance Control

Air conditioning

Ambient light package
Radio control US

In-dash CD player

Radio Boost

Metallic

871
900
A25
A59
A60
AG2
AG3
AG7

Opti
202
205
210
249
2CM
2RE
2RG
2RP
2TA
313
314
318
319
327
329
345
346
384
391
392
405
427
431
473
494
520
521
522
534
547
550
5AA
609
674
927
ZIA

3AL
547
550
7A1
7A1
927

Dark Silver metallic paint
Pure Silver metallic paint
Astro Black metallic paint
Laser Blue metallic paint
Sparkling Silver metallic pnt
While Silver metallic paint
Lightning Blue Metallic
British Racing Green metallic

(SOP:10/07)

ons

Steptronic paddles
STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
Dynamic Stability Control
Multi-function steering wheel
17" 5-spk bullet Performance
17" alloy wheels, web spoke
16" alloy wheels, bridge spoke
17" alloy wheels, crown spoke
Limited slip differential

Power folding mirrors

Heated mirrors and washer jets
Interior body color

Universal Garage Door Opener
White bonnet stripes

Black bonnet stripes

Chrome line interior

Chrome line exterior
Alloy wheels in white

Blue soft top

Dark green soft top

Door mirror caps in chrome
Interior surface silver
Auto-dimming rearview mirror
Center armrest

Heated front seats

Foglights

Rain sensor and auto headlight
Xenon headlights

Automatic air conditioning
Cockpit chrono package
On-board computer

Rear fog lamp

Navigation system
Harman-Kardon sound system
All-season tires
Interior surface anthracite

not with 205

not with 609

is default for 547 and 609

not with ZPP, ZSP, 2RE, 2RG, 2RP, 318, 327 or 329
only with A25, A60, A67, 850 or A62

not with 2RE and 2RH

692 CD changer preparation
736 Remote entry

823 Hot-climate version

845 Acoustic belt warning

853 Language Version English
876 Radio frequency 315 MHz
895 Auxiliary fan

925 Shipping package

Interior Upholsteries

Cloth

S4PN  Space Gray/Panther Black Cloth
Gravity Leather

T6DC Dark Blue Leather

T6PN  Black/Panther Leather
English Leather

LNPR  Malt Brown English Leather
Soft Leather

T3CB Cordoba Beige Soft Leather
Leatherette

K7PN  Black Panther Leatherette
K7TV  Silver-Gray/Blk Leatherette
Cloth Leather

FEEB Sunrise/Laser Blue Cloth/Lthr

A60 only with 7A1 (valid until: 09/07)
A62 only with 7A1

Cloth Leather will add 481 Sport seats
English Leather only with 7A1

LNPR only with 7A1

ZIA will delete STD or 100% equipment 427
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